

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 15808/2010

RAM PAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP with office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the condition of deposit of cost of
Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
within two weeks' from today, 412 days delay in refiling is
condoned.

After the proof of deposit of the amount with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is filed, the
Registry may list the case for admission hearing.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master